
Professional graduate programs assess tuition on a linear credit hour basis (each credit hour is the same rate).

CREDIT
HOURS

PROFESSIONAL MS IN APPLIED 
MATHEMATICS

PROFESSIONAL MS
IN BUSINESS

MBA
MASTER OF BUSINESS 

ADMINISTRATION

PROFESSIONAL MS IN CLASIC 
(COMPUTATIONAL LINGUISTICS, 

ANALYTICS, SEARCH & 
INFORMATICS)

PROFESSIONAL MASTERS
IN ENGINEERING

PROFESSIONAL MFA
IN EXPERIENCE DESIGN

1 $1,082 $1,023 $927 $1,082 $1,082 $927

2 $2,164 $2,046 $1,854 $2,164 $2,164 $1,854

3 $3,246 $3,069 $2,781 $3,246 $3,246 $2,781

4 $4,328 $4,092 $3,708 $4,328 $4,328 $3,708

5 $5,410 $5,115 $4,635 $5,410 $5,410 $4,635

6 $6,492 $6,138 $5,562 $6,492 $6,492 $5,562

7 $7,574 $7,161 $6,489 $7,574 $7,574 $6,489

8 $8,656 $8,184 $7,416 $8,656 $8,656 $7,416

9 $9,738 $9,207 $8,343 $9,738 $9,738 $8,343

10 $10,820 $10,230 $9,270 $10,820 $10,820 $9,270

11 $11,902 $11,253 $10,197 $11,902 $11,902 $10,197

12 $12,984 $12,276 $11,124 $12,984 $12,984 $11,124

13 $14,066 $13,299 $12,051 $14,066 $14,066 $12,051

14 $15,148 $14,322 $12,978 $15,148 $15,148 $12,978

15 $16,230 $15,345 $13,905 $16,230 $16,230 $13,905

16 $17,312 $16,368 $14,832 $17,312 $17,312 $14,832

17 $18,394 $17,391 $15,759 $18,394 $18,394 $15,759

18 $19,476 $18,414 $16,686 $19,476 $19,476 $16,686

CREDIT
HOURS

MENV
MASTER OF THE 
ENVIRONMENT

(students enrolled prior to
Fall 2018)

MENV
MASTER OF THE 
ENVIRONMENT

(new students starting
Fall 2018)

PROFESSIONAL MA 
IN HIGHER EDUCATION

PROFESSIONAL MA 
IN JOURNALISM 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP

STCM
MA IN STRATEGIC 

COMMUNICATION DESIGN

LLM
PROFESSIONAL MASTERS 

IN LAW

MSL
MASTER OF STUDIES

IN LAW

1 $927 $973 $750 $700 $1,023 $1,153 $1,061

2 $1,854 $1,946 $1,500 $1,400 $2,046 $2,306 $2,122

3 $2,781 $2,919 $2,250 $2,100 $3,069 $3,459 $3,183

4 $3,708 $3,892 $3,000 $2,800 $4,092 $4,612 $4,244

5 $4,635 $4,865 $3,750 $3,500 $5,115 $5,765 $5,305

6 $5,562 $5,838 $4,500 $4,200 $6,138 $6,918 $6,366

7 $6,489 $6,811 $5,250 $4,900 $7,161 $8,071 $7,427

8 $7,416 $7,784 $6,000 $5,600 $8,184 $9,224 $8,488

9 $8,343 $8,757 $6,750 $6,300 $9,207 $10,377 $9,549

10 $9,270 $9,730 $7,500 $7,000 $10,230 $11,530 $10,610

11 $10,197 $10,703 $8,250 $7,700 $11,253 $12,683 $11,671

12 $11,124 $11,676 $9,000 $8,400 $12,276 $13,836 $12,732

13 $12,051 $12,649 $9,750 $9,100 $13,299 $14,989 $13,793

14 $12,978 $13,622 $10,500 $9,800 $14,322 $16,142 $14,854

15 $13,905 $14,595 $11,250 $10,500 $15,345 $17,295 $15,915

16 $14,832 $15,568 $12,000 $11,200 $16,368 $18,448 $16,976

17 $15,759 $16,541 $12,750 $11,900 $17,391 $19,601 $18,037

18 $16,686 $17,514 $13,500 $12,600 $18,414 $20,754 $19,098
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Rates published by the Bursar’s Office are the official rates approved by the Board of Regents and reflect the most accurate and up-to-date tuition and fee information. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change 
rates at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency, degree and number of credit hours. Fractional credit hours outside of flat rate tuition are assessed the average rate between the two closest credit hours. Dual 
degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken in Continuing Education incur separate tuition and fees. Rates may be subject to change.
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MANDATORY FEES FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS PER SEMESTER

NEW STUDENT FEE $62
One-time nonrefundable fee upon entering a degree program
Applies to new graduate students and graduate transfers

A&S (ASSET) Fee $1.32/per credit hour
Applied to all classes in the College of Arts and Sciences regardless 
of a student’s major or program of study.

BILLING
Bills are online only. Students access billing information in MyCUInfo 
once they are enrolled. Parents and other family members need to get 
access from their students in order to view the bill. Students authorize 
payers in MyCUInfo. Authorized payers access billing information in 
CUBill&Pay.

PAYMENT PLANS (enrollment fee $25)
Eligible students and authorized payers can pay the university bill over 
the course of the semester. Students sign up for payment plans in 
MyCUInfo. Authorized payers sign up in CUBill&Pay. More information 
at https://www.colorado.edu/bursar/payments/payment-plans.

Graduate status is determined by the graduate school.

Session A, B, BS1, BS2, Independent Study (4-5 weeks)

Graduate status A, B, C, E, Law, MBA D

credit hours 6 or fewer 7 or more 6 or fewer 7 or more 

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

Capital Construction Fee $78.64 $157.27 $78.64 $157.27

Mental Health Resource Fee $14.24 $14.24 $0.00 $0.00

Recreation Center
Expansion Fee $33.43 $33.43 $0.00 $0.00

Student Activity Fee $90.13 $90.13 $15.00 $15.00

Student Bus & Bike Programs $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00

Student Computing Fee $33.62 $67.24 $33.62 $67.24

Student Health Fee $29.46 $29.46 $0.00 $0.00

Student Information
System Fee $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00

Subtotal $381.52 $493.77 $229.26 $341.51

Session C (7-8 weeks)

Graduate status A, B, C, E, Law, MBA D

credit hours 6 or fewer 7 or more 6 or fewer 7 or more 

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

Capital Construction Fee $78.64 $157.27 $78.64 $157.27

Mental Health Resource Fee $22.78 $22.78 $0.00 $0.00

Recreation Center
Expansion Fee $53.48 $53.48 $0.00 $0.00

Student Activity Fee $144.21 $144.21 $24.00 $24.00

Student Bus & Bike Programs $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00

Student Computing Fee $33.62 $67.24 $33.62 $67.24

Student Health Fee $47.14 $47.14 $0.00 $0.00

Student Information
System Fee $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00

Subtotal $481.87 $594.12 $238.26 $350.51 

Session D and/or any combination of A, B, C, D, BS1, BS2, BVS 
(10 weeks)

Graduate status A, B, C, E, Law, MBA D

credit hours 6 or fewer 7 or more 6 or fewer 7 or more 

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

Capital Construction Fee $78.64 $157.27 $78.64 $157.27

Mental Health Resource Fee $28.48 $28.48 $0.00 $0.00

Recreation Center
Expansion Fee $66.86 $66.86 $0.00 $0.00

Student Activity Fee $180.26 $180.26 $30.00 $30.00

Student Bus & Bike Programs $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00

Student Computing Fee $33.62 $67.24 $33.62 $67.24

Student Health Fee $58.92 $58.92 $0.00 $0.00

Student Information
System Fee $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00

Subtotal $548.78 $661.03 $244.26 $356.51

Maymester, Augmester, Sessions E, F 
No fees.
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